

Inter-Club Council

Regular Meeting Agenda

October 8, 2020, 4pm

Zoom Link: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94178012174



This agenda is posted in the Associated Students website (http://www.smc.edu/StudentServices/StudentLife/Pages/Agendas-andMinutes.aspx), which is accessible to the public.

The Inter Club Council will hold a regular meeting on Thursday, October 8, 2020, at 4:00 p.m. via remote location (Zoom/telephone).

In accordance with Executive Order N-25-20 issued by Governor Gavin Newsom and dated March 12, 2020, one or more Board members will participate in the meeting telephonically or by Zoom Conference.

The public may participate in the Zoom Conference and provide public comment with the following information:

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94178012174

Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll): +16699006833,94178012174# or +12532158782,94178012174#

Or Telephone:

Dial:

- +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)
- +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll)
- +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll)
- +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll)
- +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll)
- +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)

Meeting ID: 941 7801 2174

International numbers available: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/ac1Yw2a40D

Or Skype for Business (Lync):

SIP:94178012174@lync.zoom.us



Inter-Club Council

Regular Meeting Agenda

October 8, 2020, 4pm

Zoom Link: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94178012174



* THE ICC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA AT ANY TIME DURING THE MEETING.

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

- 2.1 ICC Officers
 - ICC Chair: Tom RhalterICC Vice Chair: Pam Vega
 - o ICC Communications Officer: Shoshana Brustin
 - o Counselor/ICC: Benny Blaydes
 - o Counselor/PT Advisor: Dennis Funes
 - o Associate Dean of Student Life: Dr. Isaac Rodriguez Lupercio
- 2.2 Installed Clubs
 - Adelante Club
 - Alpha Gamma Sigma
 - Amnesty International
 - Art Appreciation Club
 - Black Collegians Club
 - Club Grow
 - Design Club
 - Eco-Action
 - Economics Club
 - Engineering Club
 - Future Alumni Club
 - Game Dev Unite!
 - Gender Sexuality Alliance (GSA)
 - Hong Kong Student Association

- Indonesian Student Association (PERMIAS) SMC
- International Student Forum
- Intervarsity Christian Fellowship
- Investment and Entrepreneurship Club
- Model United Nations
- Music Club
- Muslim Student Association
- Pre-Health Association
- Redeemed
- SMC Cosmo Club
- SMC Rotaract Business Club
- WiSTEM

III. Minutes

• 3.1 Approval of Minutes from 9/24/2020

IV. Public Comments

This section is of the agenda is reserved for members of the public to address the Inter-Club Council. A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed. ICC Officers cannot respond to public comment.



Inter-Club Council

Regular Meeting Agenda

October 8, 2020, 4pm

Zoom Link: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94178012174



V. Consent Action Items

• 5.1 Installation of Clubs

Motion to install the following clubs with 66% funding:

- 5.1.1 Clubs Ready to be Installed:
 - o Enlightened Childhood Educators
 - o Psi Beta
 - o Robotics Club
 - o SMC French Club
 - o SMC Tutor's Club
 - o Student Veterans of America Santa Monica College Chapter
 - o UNICEF
- 5.1.2 Clubs Pending Installation (clubs will be installed with 66% if missing paperwork completed by date of ICC Meeting):
 - Japanese Student Association
 - o Period @ Santa Monica College
 - o Philosophy Club
 - o Psychology Club
 - o SMC Film Club
 - o SMC Scriptwriting Club
 - o Table Tennis Club, SMC
 - Women in Business
 - Young Americans For Freedom
- VI. Guest Speaker Angela Scott, Upcoming local ballot measures
- VII. DISCUSSION ITEMS

VIII. ACTION ITEMS

- 8.1 AS Election Committee *Counselor Benny Blaydes*
- 8.2 Joint Council Counselor Benny Blaydes
- 8.3 Resolution to Create an ICC Publication: "The Minutes" ICC Chair
- 8.4 Club Mentorship *ICC Chair*
- 8.5 Faculty Partner *ICC Chair*



Inter-Club Council

Regular Meeting Agenda

October 8, 2020, 4pm

Zoom Link: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/94178012174



IX. REPORTS

9.1 ICC Officers

- ICC Chair
- ICC Vice Chair
- ICC Communications Officer

9.2 Advisor Reports

- Benny Blaydes
- Dennis Funes
- Dr. Isaac Rodriguez Lupercio

9.3 A.S. Director reports

9.4 Club Announcements (limit of 1 min)

X. ADJOURNMENT